329
LO
W
 N
O
x
S
Low NOx Modulating Gas Burners

ing operation with their application range. In RS/EV models PID regulator is integrated
inside LMV 52 control box.
BURNER POWER CONTROLLER TYPE CODE
u ll o els
RWF 40 - Basic version with 3 position output 3010356
RWF 40 - High version with additional
modulating output and RS 485 Interface
3010357
BURNER PROBE TYPE RANGE (°C) (bar) CODE
u ll o els
Temperature PT 100 -100 ÷ 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 3010213
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 16 bar 3010214
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 25 bar 3090873
The relative temperature or pressure probes fitted to the regulator must be chosen on
the basis of the application.
Variable Speed Drive (VSD) for RS/EV series only
The motor speed variation for the RS/EV BLU burners series is obtained thanks to a
frequency converter: variable speed drive (VSD). It always must be ordered with RS/EV
series.
BURNER MAX POWER (kW) KIT CODE
u S 300 00  7,5 20028307
u S 00  11 3090952
u S 0  18,5 3091174
u S 00 1000  22 3090913
u S 1200  30 20030338
“Standard head” burners can be transformed into “extended head” versions, by using
the special kit. The KITS available for the various burners, giving the original and the
extended lengths, are listed below.
Extended head kit
BURNER
STANDARD HEAD
LENGTH (mm)
EXTENDED HEAD
LENGTH (mm)
KIT CODE
u S 300 00  521 (1) - 373 (2) 621 (1) - 473 (2) 3091427
u S 300 00  521 (1) - 373 (2) 671 (1) - 523 (2) 3091919
u S 300 00  521 (1) - 373 (2) 721 (1) - 573 (2) 20022815
u S 00  521 (1) - 357 (2) 671 (1) - 507 (2) 20028449
(1) referred to quote F
(2) referred to quote G
338
Low NOx Modulating Gas Burners
RS 300÷1200/E-EV BLU SERIES
Burner accessories
Infrared Flame Detector (IFD)
For the supervision of gas, oil or other flame that emit infrared radiation, the RS/E-EV
BLU series of burners can be equipped with infrared flame detector.
The infrared flame detector are suited for burners of any capacity, either in continuous
or intermittent operation.
BURNER CODE
u ll o els 3010354
Oxygen Control kit (QGO2) for RS/EV series only
The QGO2 is an oxygen analizer with relevant probe which controls and supervises the
residual oxygen content in exhaust gases.
BURNER KIT CODE
u ll o els 3010378
u ll o els 20045187*
Kit efficiency with oxygen control kit (for RS/EV only)
The kit includes two temperature sensors: one for air and one for exhaust gas detec-
tion. They must be wired to oxygen control kit interface to allow the LMV 52 efficiency
calculation. The value is showed on AZL display.
BURNER KIT CODE
u ll o els 3010377
Display and Operating Unit (AZL) for RS/E models
This tool is needed for combustion system commissioning and monitoring.
The AZL, Display and Operating Unit, is included in RS/EV and RS1000-1200/E-EV models.
BURNER KIT CODE
u S 300 00 00 0 00  3010355
u ll o els  3010469